EATON  Char-Lynn VIS 45 series standard and wheel motors parts and repair manual  C-MOLO-TM007-E1  September 20152
Table of contents
Contents�
Exploded view� 2
Parts list for standard and wheel motor� 3
Disassembly, standard and wheel motor � 5
Reassembly, standard and wheel motor� 7
Disassembly, bearing pack � 9

EATON  Char-Lynn VIS 45 series standard and wheel motors parts and repair manual  C-MOLO-TM007-E1  September 201514
VIS geroler motors - 45 series
How to order replacement parts
Each order must include the following:
1.	 Product number
2.	 Date code
3.	 Part name
4.	 Part number
5.	 Quantity of parts
For more detailed information, please contact
Eaton’s Hydraulics
14615 Lone Oak Road
Eden Prairie, MN 55344
For specifications and performance data, refer to
catalog E-MOLO-MC001-E3
Product number
Eaton Corp. Hydraulics Div.
Shawnee, OK 74801
Date code
Alternate name plate
Product number
Day of year
001 thru 365
Product line
identi�cation
number
Product identi�cation
number
Engineering change code
155
156
0000
0000
000 00
005
005
Last two
numbers
of year
Serial number
5 digit product
serial number
Char-Lynn
Product number
Shawnee, OK 74804
EATON  Char-Lynn VIS 45 series standard and wheel motors parts and repair manual  C-MOLO-TM007-E1  September 2015 15
Notes
© 2015 Eaton
All Rights Reserved
Printed in USA
Document No. C-MOLO-TM007-E1
Septemebr 2015
Eaton
Hydraulics Group USA
14615 Lone Oak Road
Eden Prairie, MN 55344
USA
Tel: 952-937-9800
Fax: 952-294-7722
Eaton
Hydraulics Group Europe
Route de la Longeraie 7
1110 Morges
Switzerland
Tel: +41 (0) 21 811 4600